PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NXP B.V.	07/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ST Wireless SA
Street Address:	39 Chemin du Champ-des-Filles
Internal Address:	1228 Plan-les-Ouates
City:	Geneva
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10544888

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: janicek@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 853463.463USPC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: E. Russell Tarleton

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023552 FRAME: 0220 ICH \$40,00 1054

DEED OF TRANSFER FOR NXP B.V. PATENTS

WHEREAS, NXP B.V., a private company with limited liability incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands, with corporate seat in Eindhoven, the Netherlands, and address at High Tech Campus 60, 5656 AG Eindhoven, the Netherlands, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has rights in and to the following:

LISTED IN EXHIBIT A

(said patents, patent applications and invention disclosures listed in Exhibit A being hereinafter referred to as "SAID PATENT RIGHTS"); and

WHEREAS, ST WIRELESS SA, a legal entity incorporated under the laws of Switzerland, with corporate seat in Plan-les-Ouates, Switzerland and address at Chemin du Champ-des-Filles 39, CH-1228 Plan-les-Ouates, Switzerland, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining rights to SAID PATENT RIGHTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, subject to prior encumbrances, all its right, title and interest in and to SAID PATENT RIGHTS, together with its right to claim priority, together with any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, registrations, and foreign counterparts of any item in any of the foregoing, together with its right to sue for and be entitled to any damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement thereof. Assignee hereby accepts such conveyance, transfer and assignment of SAID PATENT RIGHTS.

Signed this _28 day of _July, 2008.
NXP B.V.
Printed Name: Guido Desich Title: Attorney in fact
Place: Amotordian
ST Wireless SA By: Printed Name: Ph. De Reaser
Printed Name: Ph. De Reeper Title: Allowney in Just Place: Amsterdan

PATENT REEL: 023552 FRAME: 0221

				-	
9-Feb-04	205366-A1	10/544888 2006-02	dished	S	US030023

RECORDED: 11/20/2009

30023	S	Published	10/544888 2006-0	2006-0205366-A1

EXHIBIT A

Family Number | Region | Status | Application Number | Publication Number | Grant Number | File Date | Grant Date | Applicant 1 | Applicant 2 |

PATENT REEL: 023552 FRAME: 0222